Technical Paper                                                    ISSN 1997-1400 Int. J. Pavement Res. Technol. 7(2):124-134
Copyright @ Chinese Society of Pavement Engineering
124  International Journal of Pavement Research and Technology                                                         Vol.7 No.2 Mar. 2014
Design of a New Prefabricated Road Subsurface Drainage System
J. Norambuena-Contreras
1
, E. Blanco-Fernandez
1

Drainage Channel and Associated
Method
U Thermoplastic SD
Higashinaka T. 1998 Japan JP10037286(A) Receiving Frame for Draining Pavement C Concrete SD
Ishida T. et al. 1998 Japan JP10060810(A)
Channel Block for Draining Permeating
Water
Circle Concrete SD
Kobayashi S. et al. 1999 Japan JP11247113(A)
Partially Draining Road Pavement
Structure
U Concrete SD
Maheara E. 1999 Japan JP11222912(A) Culvert Block for Draining Pavement U Thermoplastic SD
Nattass N. 1999 Germany WO9939056(A1) Water Drainage Channel C Thermoplastic SD
Becker A.R. et al. 1999 USA US6000881 Trench Drain U Steel and Plastic SD
Arakami A. et al. 2000 Japan JP2000170239(A)
Structure of Drainage Channel
Installation Pipe
Circle
Polymer
Concrete
SD
Furukawa K. 2000 Japan JP2000001806(A) Drain-gutter Block U Polyethylene SD
Hanamura S. 2000 Japan JP2000129634(A) Channel Block for Drainable Pavement U Thermoplastic SD
Hatori T. 2000 Japan JP2000129769(A)
Closed Side Ditch for Drainable
Pavement
U Thermoplastic SD
Nakayama K.,
Akamatsu H.
2000 Japan JP2000303546(A) Draining Structure of Pavement Circle Concrete SD
Gunter Ch.E. 2001 USA US6170796(B1)
Mold and Associated Method for
Making a Drainage Channel
Circle Concrete SD
Matsubayasi K. 2001 Japan JP2001123518(A) Drain Attached Pavement Ovoid Concrete SD
Charlesworth J.K. 2002 USA US2002057943(A1) Kerb and Drainage Installation Circle Thermoplastic SD
Fujita A. 2002 Japan JP2002181247(A)
Water Conducting Pipe Buried in
Permeable Pavement
Circle Synthetic Fibers SB-D
Fujita A. et al. 2002 Japan JP2002061270(A) Side Ditch Block and Draining Structure Circle Thermoplastic SB-D
Ianniello P.J. et al. 2002 USA US2002044842(A1)
Drainage System with Geosynthetic
Structure
T Polyethylene SB-D
Sendai T. 2002 Japan JP2002227111(A) Channel Block U Thermoplastic SD
Tanaka H. et al. 2002 Japan JP2002364785(A) Drain Structure Circle Plastic Resin SB-D
Kusatake S. 2003 Japan JP2003328424(A) Side Ditch Block Circle Thermoplastic SD
Matshusita M. et
al.
2004 Japan JP2004084457(A) Drain block and Drainage Structure Circle Thermoplastic SD
Moriya T. et al. 2004 Japan JP2004332331(A)
Block and Drainage Structure of
Pavement
L Thermoplastic SD
Sasaki K. 2004 Japan JP2004285819(A)
Concrete Part Body for Road Surface
Drainage
L Concrete SD
Akeda R. 2004 Japan JP2004244911(A)
Drain Structure of Water Permeable
Pavement
Circle Concrete SD
Kamishiro T.,
Moriya T.
2006 Japan JP2006183404(A) Boundary Block Structure Roadway U Thermoplastic SD
aEP: European Patent. bSD: Surface drainage, and SB-D: Subsurface drainage.
Norambuena-Contreras et al.
Vol.7 No.2 Mar. 2014                                              International Journal of Pavement Research and Technology  127
Fig. 2. New Prefabricated Prototype for Subsurface Drainage of